10623 Roselle Street, San Diego, CA 92121  C  (858) 550-9559  C  Fax (858) 550-7322
contactus@accesio.com  C  www.accesio.com
MODEL 104-PWR-512A
and
104-PWR-500A
USER MANUAL
FILE: M104-PWR-5XXA.A1c
Manual 104-PWR-5XXA2

Input Voltage 9-18 18-36 36-75 VDC
Under Voltage Shut Down 8 16 30 VDC (min)
Over Voltage Shut Down 25 45 80 VDC (max)
Minimum Input Current 660 330 185 mA
Full Load Input Current 3.541 2.00 0.992 A (Max)
Efficiency by Model 80 83 85 % (typ)
Switching Frequency 360 to 440 KHz; Factory set
Operating Temperature -40 to +50 °C, up to 105°C with derating of
1.3% per °C (no air flow)
Storage Temperature -55 to +125 °C
Relative Humidity 5 to 95 %, non-condensing
Table 1-5: Input Characteristics
Manual 104-PWR-5XXA8
Figure 1-2: Efficiency Derating over Temperature Range
Ordering information:
104-PWR-500A-12 +5VDC Output Supply with a 12V input (9 - 18 VDC)
104-PWR-500A-24 +5VDC Output Supply with a 24V input (18 - 36 VDC)
104-PWR-500A-48 +5VDC Output Supply with a 48V input (36 - 75 VDC)
104-PWR-512A-12 Triple Output Supply with a 12V input (9 - 18 VDC)
104-PWR-512A-24 Triple Output Supply with a 24V input (18 - 36 VDC)
104-PWR-512A-48 Triple Output Supply with a 48V input (36 - 75 VDC)
Specify “-HS” to include heatsink as an extra-cost option.
Example: 104-PWR-512A-12-HS
Specify “-R” for population of DC/DC converter on reverse side.
Example: 104-PWR-512A-24-R”
Manual 104-PWR-5XXA9
10623 Roselle Street, San Diego CA 92121
Tel. (858)550-9559   FAX (858)550-7322
Customer Comments